17717 Decision No.

## BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of PASADENA-OCEAN PARK STAGE LINE INC. to purchase, and T.C.Gillospie to sell, four automobile stage lines, to-wit: the line operated between Pasadena and Ocean Park in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, known as Pasadena-Ocean Park Stage Line; a line operated between Los Angeles and Pasadena and Mt.Wilson in said county and state known as Mt. Wilson Stage Line; a line operated between Pasadena and Switzer's relay in said county and state, known as Arroyo Seco Stage Line; and a line operated between Culver City and Universal City in said county and state known as the Studio Stage Line; and said Pasadena-Ocean Park Stage Line, Inc. to issue and sell certain shares of its capital stock.



Application No. 13174

وزمسوها

BY THE CONSTISSION:

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

## Good Cause Appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 17544 deted October 29, 1926 reading as follows:-

"IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the Pasadena-Ocean Park Stage Line be, and it is hereby, authorized to acquire on or before January 1, 1926 said operative rights and properties, and issue and deliver in payment therefor \$75,000. of stock and assume the payment of indebtedness of not exceeding \$153,364.33"

be, and it is hereby, modified so as to read--

1-

48

LEM

"IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the Pasadena-Ocean Park Stage Line.Inc. be, and it is hereby, authorized to acquire on or before January 1, 1927 said operative rights and properties, and issue and deliver in payment therefor \$75,000.00 of stock and assume the payment of indebtedness of not exceeding \$153,364.33."

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 17544 dated October 29, 1926 shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED et San Francisco, California, this \_\_\_\_\_day of December, 1926.

Commissioners.

49